
2023 Parking Area

Location 

spot

7 Artisan Street W Central Ave Parking 55

ABC2 Crystals W Central Ave Parking 27
Aeigir Haven, LLC W Central Ave Parking 3

Alicia W Central Ave Parking 29

American Legion Hugh Force Park Lot 94
Andrga Ying Hugh Force Park Lot 114
Animal Protection League W Central Ave Parking 5

Aromatic Fashion Formally Wendy Flohr Jewlry W Central Ave Parking 12
Art by Marsha Hugh Force Park Lot 113
Artistic Vision Studio W Central Ave Parking 13
Aunt Chelle's Crafting Corner Hugh Force Park Lot 117

B & B Apiarists LLC Honey Hugh Force Park Lot 111

Bath Fitters O'Gorman Brothers Hugh Force Park Lot 134

Bee Hive Design W Central Ave Parking 6

Beltway Hugh Force Park Lot 65

Bill Barrett Blacksmith At Location 139

Birdie Bluejay Crochet Hugh Force Park Lot 64

Blacky and Crixus Grooming W Central Ave Parking 21

Blankets Extraordinaire by Lori Hugh Force Park Lot 118

Boho Alchemist W Central Ave Parking 32A

Borough of Wharton

Bracelets by Katey W Central Ave Parking 52

Calvary Chapel Morris Hills W Central Ave Parking 9

Canal Society Hugh Force Park Lot 83

Canal Society Hugh Force Park Lot 84

Carnival Concessions Hugh Force Park Lot 128

Cathy's Crochet Creations W Central Ave Parking 7

Clark's Gifts W Central Ave Parking 24

Clyde’s Homemade Ice Cream Hugh Force Park Lot 105

Convention of States W Central Ave Parking 50

Cosmic Kettle Corn Hugh Force Park Lot 125

Created by Pat W Central Ave Parking 23

Creative Designs by Shelly Hugh Force Park Lot 93

Creative Spruce Wood Working W Central Ave Parking 4

Crossway Radio WCFT Radio Hugh Force Park Lot 86

Curly Girl Candle Shop Hugh Force Park Lot 69

Cutco Cutlery Brandon Wynn W Central Ave Parking 11

Dabs & Drizzles Hugh Force Park Lot 70

Dezine Line Hugh Force Park Lot 91

Dreaming Resin Co. W Central Ave Parking 28

Elegant Creations by Design Hugh Force Park Lot 68

Eleventh Hour Rescue Hugh Force Park Lot 63

Empanada Guy At Location 146

Empanada Guy At Location 147

Fire Truck At Location 150



Fire Truck At Location 151

Fleecy Finds More Hugh Force Park Lot 61

Fossil Fuel Hugh Force Park Lot 136

Fyrelynkz Hugh Force Park Lot 72

ggyycat Illustration W Central Ave Parking 10

Girl Scouts W Central Ave Parking 31A

Glitter Tat's Hugh Force Park Lot 73

Grandfalloon Woodworks W Central Ave Parking 30

Gutter Helmet Systems W Central Ave Parking 25

Iglesia Mission Hugh Force Park Lot 90

il Mirtillo Café Hugh Force Park Lot 103

JerseyGirl Brewery At Location 101

JerseyGirl Brewery W Central Ave Parking 1A

John & Debbie O’s Funnel Cake Hugh Force Park Lot 124

Jullian G Boutique W Central Ave Parking 58

Just Fork It Hugh Force Park Lot 127

Just Jewelry by Katie W Central Ave Parking 35

K & J barkery,LLC W Central Ave Parking 37

Kiwanis Association W Central Ave Parking 18

KMB Creations W Central Ave Parking 22

Kote Coffee LLC Hugh Force Park Lot 106

La Braza Food Vendor Hugh Force Park Lot 104

Lees Bees W Central Ave Parking 38

Life Works Arts W Central Ave Parking 17

Lots O'Knots Hugh Force Park Lot 115

LulaRoe Danielle Fontana W Central Ave Parking 19

Macculloch Hall Hugh Force Park Lot 82

Maddalenas Cheesecake Hugh Force Park Lot 122

Maddalenas Cheesecake Hugh Force Park Lot 123

Made by Chyna W Central Ave Parking 33

Mary Kay Cosmetics - Tina Hulsman W Central Ave Parking 14

Master Kings Taekwondo W Central Ave Parking 33A

Maurrocks W Central Ave Parking 8

Melkass Multiservice, LLC Hugh Force Park Lot 89

Momma's Home Made W Central Ave Parking 20

Monster Treats Hugh Force Park Lot 109

Morris County Clerk's Office Hugh Force Park Lot 97

Morris County Engineering & Transportation Hugh Force Park Lot 96

Morris County Four H Hugh Force Park Lot 62

Morris County Mosquito Comm Hugh Force Park Lot 98

Morris County Sheriff's Hope One At Location 140

Morris County Sheriff's Hope One At Location 141

Morris County Sheriff's Office At Location 145

Morris County Sheriff's Office Bomb Squad At Location 143

Morris County Sheriff's Office Community Outreach At Location 144

Morris County Sheriff's Office K-9 At Location 142

My Lovely Affair Earrings Company W Central Ave Parking 54



Near Enemy Creative LLC W Central Ave Parking 53

NJ Water Association Hugh Force Park Lot 99

Ol' Fashion Frank Diorio Lemon Ice W Central Ave Parking 1

Original Art by Judy Nieves W Central Ave Parking 42

Pauls wood working Hugh Force Park Lot 112

Paver Home Remodling / Power Home Remodeling W Central Ave Parking 57

Picatinny Federal Credit Union Hugh Force Park Lot 88

Pops Chicken and Grill Hugh Force Park Lot 108

Ramsey Outdoor at location 92A

Refresco Hugh Force Park Lot 92

Resin 8ing W Central Ave Parking 46

Rockaway Township Historical Society Hugh Force Park Lot 81

Rocky's Pasties Hugh Force Park Lot 107

Roxbury High School Robotics Hugh Force Park Lot 135

Royal International Market W Central Ave Parking 39

Sarita Bee W Central Ave Parking 40

Scentsy W Central Ave Parking 36

Search, Rescue, Response, & Recovery of NJ Hugh Force Park Lot 75

Shelter Helper On Wheels Hugh Force Park Lot 110

Slabhouse barbeque Hugh Force Park Lot 129

Smile Basket LLC W Central Ave Parking 41

Soleil Creations W Central Ave Parking 43

Songbird Jewels Hugh Force Park Lot 116

Souvla King Gyros W Central Ave Parking 31

Souvla King Gyros W Central Ave Parking 32

Stars With Shelley W Central Ave Parking 35A

Summer Made Fresh Hugh Force Park Lot 102

Sweet Wonder Years W Central Ave Parking 34A

The 27th Reg. NJ Vol Inf. Co F - Civil War Re-enactors Hugh Force Park Lot 64A

The 35th. Regiment / Royal Sussex Regiment Performer Parking 60A

The 3rd. NJ Regiment, "Jersey Blues" Hugh Force Park Lot 79

The 7th Virginia Cavalry Co A Hugh Force Park Lot 64A

The Artsy Artificer W Central Ave Parking 45

The Ginger Fae Stitchery W Central Ave Parking 47

The HotDog House Hugh Force Park Lot 126

The Source of Health W Central Ave Parking 26

The Space Waraku Hugh Force Park Lot 71

T-Mobile Hugh Force Park Lot 87

Travelin Tat & Gellyball At Location 137

Travelin Tat & Gellyball At Location 138

Trinity Martial Arts & Krav Maga W Central Ave Parking 56

UBON W Central Ave Parking 48

Vacant W Central Ave Parking 2

Vacant W Central Ave Parking 59

Vacant W Central Ave Parking 60

Vacant Hugh Force Park Lot 66

Vacant Hugh Force Park Lot 74



Vacant Hugh Force Park Lot 76

Vacant Hugh Force Park Lot 77

Vacant Hugh Force Park Lot 78

Vacant Hugh Force Park Lot 79

Vacant Hugh Force Park Lot 85

Vacant Hugh Force Park Lot 100

Vacant Hugh Force Park Lot 109

Vacant Hugh Force Park Lot 119

Vacant Hugh Force Park Lot 120

Vacant Hugh Force Park Lot 130

Vacant Hugh Force Park Lot 131

Vacant Hugh Force Park Lot 132

Vacant Hugh Force Park Lot 133

Vacant At Location 148

Vacant At Location 149

Vacant W Central Ave Parking 36A

Vacant W Central Ave Parking 37A

Vacant W Central Ave Parking 38A

Vacant W Central Ave Parking 39A

Vacant W Central Ave Parking 40A

Vanessa Nilsson Art W Central Ave Parking 49

Venture Studios Hugh Force Park Lot 67

Wharton Police Hugh Force Park Lot 95

Wharton Public Library Hugh Force Park Lot 80

Wharton United Community Church W Central Ave Parking 15

Wharton United Community Church W Central Ave Parking 16

Wiremarks W Central Ave Parking 51



2023 Parking Area

Location 

spot

Ol' Fashion Frank Diorio Lemon Ice W Central Ave Parking 1

Vacant W Central Ave Parking 2
Aeigir Haven, LLC W Central Ave Parking 3

Creative Spruce Wood Working W Central Ave Parking 4
Animal Protection League W Central Ave Parking 5

Bee Hive Design W Central Ave Parking 6

Cathy's Crochet Creations W Central Ave Parking 7

Maurrocks W Central Ave Parking 8

Calvary Chapel Morris Hills W Central Ave Parking 9

ggyycat Illustration W Central Ave Parking 10

Cutco Cutlery Brandon Wynn W Central Ave Parking 11

Aromatic Fashion Formally Wendy Flohr Jewlry W Central Ave Parking 12
Artistic Vision Studio W Central Ave Parking 13

Mary Kay Cosmetics - Tina Hulsman W Central Ave Parking 14

Wharton United Community Church W Central Ave Parking 15

Wharton United Community Church W Central Ave Parking 16

Life Works Arts W Central Ave Parking 17

Kiwanis Association W Central Ave Parking 18

LulaRoe Danielle Fontana W Central Ave Parking 19

Momma's Home Made W Central Ave Parking 20

Blacky and Crixus Grooming W Central Ave Parking 21

KMB Creations W Central Ave Parking 22

Created by Pat W Central Ave Parking 23

Clark's Gifts W Central Ave Parking 24

Gutter Helmet Systems W Central Ave Parking 25

The Source of Health W Central Ave Parking 26

ABC2 Crystals W Central Ave Parking 27

Dreaming Resin Co. W Central Ave Parking 28

Alicia W Central Ave Parking 29

Grandfalloon Woodworks W Central Ave Parking 30

Souvla King Gyros W Central Ave Parking 31

Souvla King Gyros W Central Ave Parking 32

Made by Chyna W Central Ave Parking 33

Just Jewelry by Katie W Central Ave Parking 35

Scentsy W Central Ave Parking 36

K & J barkery,LLC W Central Ave Parking 37

Lees Bees W Central Ave Parking 38

Royal International Market W Central Ave Parking 39

Sarita Bee W Central Ave Parking 40

Smile Basket LLC W Central Ave Parking 41

Original Art by Judy Nieves W Central Ave Parking 42

Soleil Creations W Central Ave Parking 43

The Artsy Artificer W Central Ave Parking 45

Resin 8ing W Central Ave Parking 46

The Ginger Fae Stitchery W Central Ave Parking 47



UBON W Central Ave Parking 48

Vanessa Nilsson Art W Central Ave Parking 49

Convention of States W Central Ave Parking 50

Wiremarks W Central Ave Parking 51

Bracelets by Katey W Central Ave Parking 52

Near Enemy Creative LLC W Central Ave Parking 53

My Lovely Affair Earrings Company W Central Ave Parking 54

7 Artisan Street W Central Ave Parking 55

Trinity Martial Arts & Krav Maga W Central Ave Parking 56

Paver Home Remodling / Power Home Remodeling W Central Ave Parking 57

Jullian G Boutique W Central Ave Parking 58

Vacant W Central Ave Parking 59

Vacant W Central Ave Parking 60

Fleecy Finds More Hugh Force Park Lot 61

Morris County Four H Hugh Force Park Lot 62

Eleventh Hour Rescue Hugh Force Park Lot 63

Birdie Bluejay Crochet Hugh Force Park Lot 64

Beltway Hugh Force Park Lot 65

Vacant Hugh Force Park Lot 66

Venture Studios Hugh Force Park Lot 67

Elegant Creations by Design Hugh Force Park Lot 68

Curly Girl Candle Shop Hugh Force Park Lot 69

Dabs & Drizzles Hugh Force Park Lot 70

The Space Waraku Hugh Force Park Lot 71

Fyrelynkz Hugh Force Park Lot 72

Glitter Tat's Hugh Force Park Lot 73

Vacant Hugh Force Park Lot 74

Search, Rescue, Response, & Recovery of NJ Hugh Force Park Lot 75

Vacant Hugh Force Park Lot 76

Vacant Hugh Force Park Lot 77

Vacant Hugh Force Park Lot 78

The 3rd. NJ Regiment, "Jersey Blues" Hugh Force Park Lot 79

Vacant Hugh Force Park Lot 79

Wharton Public Library Hugh Force Park Lot 80

Rockaway Township Historical Society Hugh Force Park Lot 81

Macculloch Hall Hugh Force Park Lot 82

Canal Society Hugh Force Park Lot 83

Canal Society Hugh Force Park Lot 84

Vacant Hugh Force Park Lot 85

Crossway Radio WCFT Radio Hugh Force Park Lot 86

T-Mobile Hugh Force Park Lot 87

Picatinny Federal Credit Union Hugh Force Park Lot 88

Melkass Multiservice, LLC Hugh Force Park Lot 89

Iglesia Mission Hugh Force Park Lot 90

Dezine Line Hugh Force Park Lot 91

Refresco Hugh Force Park Lot 92

Creative Designs by Shelly Hugh Force Park Lot 93



American Legion Hugh Force Park Lot 94

Wharton Police Hugh Force Park Lot 95

Morris County Engineering & Transportation Hugh Force Park Lot 96

Morris County Clerk's Office Hugh Force Park Lot 97

Morris County Mosquito Comm Hugh Force Park Lot 98

NJ Water Association Hugh Force Park Lot 99

Vacant Hugh Force Park Lot 100

JerseyGirl Brewery At Location 101

Summer Made Fresh Hugh Force Park Lot 102

il Mirtillo Café Hugh Force Park Lot 103

La Braza Food Vendor Hugh Force Park Lot 104

Clyde’s Homemade Ice Cream Hugh Force Park Lot 105

Kote Coffee LLC Hugh Force Park Lot 106

Rocky's Pasties Hugh Force Park Lot 107

Pops Chicken and Grill Hugh Force Park Lot 108

Monster Treats Hugh Force Park Lot 109

Vacant Hugh Force Park Lot 109

Shelter Helper On Wheels Hugh Force Park Lot 110

B & B Apiarists LLC Honey Hugh Force Park Lot 111

Pauls wood working Hugh Force Park Lot 112
Art by Marsha Hugh Force Park Lot 113
Andrga Ying Hugh Force Park Lot 114

Lots O'Knots Hugh Force Park Lot 115

Songbird Jewels Hugh Force Park Lot 116
Aunt Chelle's Crafting Corner Hugh Force Park Lot 117

Blankets Extraordinaire by Lori Hugh Force Park Lot 118

Vacant Hugh Force Park Lot 119

Vacant Hugh Force Park Lot 120

Maddalenas Cheesecake Hugh Force Park Lot 122

Maddalenas Cheesecake Hugh Force Park Lot 123

John & Debbie O’s Funnel Cake Hugh Force Park Lot 124

Cosmic Kettle Corn Hugh Force Park Lot 125

The HotDog House Hugh Force Park Lot 126

Just Fork It Hugh Force Park Lot 127

Carnival Concessions Hugh Force Park Lot 128

Slabhouse barbeque Hugh Force Park Lot 129

Vacant Hugh Force Park Lot 130

Vacant Hugh Force Park Lot 131

Vacant Hugh Force Park Lot 132

Vacant Hugh Force Park Lot 133

Bath Fitters O'Gorman Brothers Hugh Force Park Lot 134

Roxbury High School Robotics Hugh Force Park Lot 135

Fossil Fuel Hugh Force Park Lot 136

Travelin Tat & Gellyball At Location 137

Travelin Tat & Gellyball At Location 138

Bill Barrett Blacksmith At Location 139

Morris County Sheriff's Hope One At Location 140



Morris County Sheriff's Hope One At Location 141

Morris County Sheriff's Office K-9 At Location 142

Morris County Sheriff's Office Bomb Squad At Location 143

Morris County Sheriff's Office Community Outreach At Location 144

Morris County Sheriff's Office At Location 145

Empanada Guy At Location 146

Empanada Guy At Location 147

Vacant At Location 148

Vacant At Location 149

Fire Truck At Location 150

Fire Truck At Location 151

JerseyGirl Brewery W Central Ave Parking 1A

Girl Scouts W Central Ave Parking 31A

Boho Alchemist W Central Ave Parking 32A

Master Kings Taekwondo W Central Ave Parking 33A

Sweet Wonder Years W Central Ave Parking 34A

Stars With Shelley W Central Ave Parking 35A

Vacant W Central Ave Parking 36A

Vacant W Central Ave Parking 37A

Vacant W Central Ave Parking 38A

Vacant W Central Ave Parking 39A

Vacant W Central Ave Parking 40A

The 35th. Regiment / Royal Sussex Regiment Performer Parking 60A

The 27th Reg. NJ Vol Inf. Co F - Civil War Re-enactors Hugh Force Park Lot 64A

The 7th Virginia Cavalry Co A Hugh Force Park Lot 64A

Ramsey Outdoor at location 92A

Borough of Wharton
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